
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.3

BCCA 12/30/12

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt10 29.3

8011 Frankie Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek6 40.09

8023 Mikey Lhaso Apso Kathleen Rupprecht3 48.3

8001 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ NT

8007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ NT

8016 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 43.04

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 45.28

8018 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 50.86



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

38.32

BCCA 12/30/12

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito10 38.32

12014 Isaboo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paul Cope NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

27.03

BCCA 12/30/12

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito10 27.03

16014 Summer Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz8 30.36

16033 Duncan Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon7 35.79

16011 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 34.16

16002 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ 36 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

30.57

BCCA 12/30/12

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris10 30.57

20052 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing9 33.04

20008 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest9 33.87

20016 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz7 37.59

20001 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ NT

20024 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 26.53

20022 Roxie Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli NQ 30.27

20004 Ten Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 30.41

20029 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 33.44

20027 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 34.19

20048 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall NQ 35.43

20040 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 43.43



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

28.61

BCCA 12/30/12

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24014 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy10 28.61

24023 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine9 30.11

24028 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett9 31.51

24015 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay7 36.85

24027 Pyro Golden Retriever Ann Leffler6 39.84

24025 Aesop Saluki Dara Johnson4 44.53

24018 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 31.72

24012 B-Buster Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli NQ 37.88

24022 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 41.97



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

34.88

BCCA 12/30/12

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek10 34.88



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsBCCA 12/30/12

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT

16022 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 32.96



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

40.14

BCCA 12/30/12

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20036 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme10 40.14

20030 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

BCCA 12/30/12

150

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson90 49.83 3.010



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

BCCA 12/30/12

153

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20059 Indy Border Collie Kathleen Dallon100 50.77 3.014

20060 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman95 63.02 2.428

20043 Dugan Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner NQ 51.99 2.943



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BCCA 12/30/12

155

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Isaboo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paul Cope100 62.44 2.482



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

BCCA 12/30/12

158

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Dottie Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner95 51.72 3.055

16025 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes95 54.73 2.887

16028 Merlin Tibetan Terrier Kathleen Rupprecht NQ NT

16029 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ NT

16030 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski NQ 64.35 2.455



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

BCCA 12/30/12

160

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20058 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis95 42.95 3.725

20040 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard90 70.86 2.258

20056 Crispin Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington NQ 45.45 3.520

20057 Fuji Australian Shepherd Jennifer Darlington NQ 55.74 2.870

20042 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee NQ 76.68 2.087



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

BCCA 12/30/12

160

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24021 Valur Saluki Christine Klein95 68.22 2.345

24022 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ NT

24023 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine NQ NT



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

BCCA 12/30/12

169

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 60.8 2.78

8024 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 54.59 3.096



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

BCCA 12/30/12

169

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Minnie Tibetan Terrier Kathleen Rupprecht NQ 83.41 2.026



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BCCA 12/30/12

173

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont NQ NT

16004 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski NQ NT

16034 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ NT

16001 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 41.88 4.131



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

BCCA 12/30/12

177

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser100 54.67 3.238

20004 Ten Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 46.54 3.803

20001 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 49.96 3.543

20003 Jack Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner NQ 56.72 3.121



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BCCA 12/30/12

177

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ 53.77 3.292

24002 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 57.95 3.054

24025 Aesop Saluki Dara Johnson NQ 66.17 2.675



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

BCCA 12/30/12

169

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Sundancer Papillon Maxine Holmes100 51.01 3.313

8006 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 53.88 3.137

8026 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 56.87 2.972

8027 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 57.22 2.954

8016 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 59.2 2.855

8007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 60.43 2.797

8014 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt NQ 49.89 3.387

8025 Freddy Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 51.08 3.309

8013 Rudy Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 57.98 2.915

8011 Frankie Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 60.74 2.782

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 61.84 2.733

8005 Spirit Dancer Papillon Maxine Holmes NQ 64.16 2.634

8018 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 64.52 2.619

8029 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 75.35 2.243



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

BCCA 12/30/12

169

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 38.8 4.356

12004 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 44.73 3.778

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 47.7 3.543

12008 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop NQ 49.2 3.435

12016 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer NQ 55.24 3.059

12002 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 63.34 2.668

12009 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 65.76 2.57

12005 Nickel Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 79.37 2.129



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BCCA 12/30/12

173

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 38.24 4.524

16007 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson100 40.47 4.275

16037 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 41.59 4.16

16014 Summer Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 44.28 3.907

16010 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 47.31 3.657

16016 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 47.96 3.607

16006 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ NT

16005 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 39.42 4.389

16035 Remi Border Collie Joy Elliott NQ 41.42 4.177

16036 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 47.32 3.656

16013 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington NQ 48.25 3.585

16012 Maggie Iceland Sheepdog Donald Denette NQ 51.4 3.366



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

BCCA 12/30/12

177

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris100 36.47 4.853

20047 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 37.42 4.730

20024 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest100 40.22 4.401

20008 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest100 41.46 4.269

20011 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 42.11 4.203

20012 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 44.48 3.979

20050 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Helen McNelly100 45.75 3.869

20052 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 46.99 3.767

20009 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 48.15 3.676

20027 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere100 51.99 3.405

20048 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall NQ NT

20023 Poppet Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner NQ 41.96 4.218

20049 Nellie Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka  NQ 43.09 4.108

20007 Billy Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner NQ 44.22 4.003

20010 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur NQ 44.41 3.986

20022 Roxie Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli NQ 44.73 3.957

20061 Cash Border Collie Fran Tardif NQ 45.1 3.925

20013 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild NQ 48.31 3.664

20046 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ 51.14 3.461

20053 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 52.37 3.38

20029 Quick Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 54.55 3.245

20016 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz NQ 57.78 3.063

20045 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 58.62 3.019

20026 Cowboy Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 61.03 2.900



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

BCCA 12/30/12

177

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 38.9 4.550

24007 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 39.58 4.472

24029 Jack Golden Retriever Karen Hollander100 40.22 4.401

24011 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 40.95 4.322

24014 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy100 41.94 4.220

24018 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 42.54 4.161

24017 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr100 51.1 3.464

24010 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 38.74 4.569

24006 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa NQ 45.33 3.905

24016 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 45.74 3.87

24015 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay NQ 49.73 3.559

24026 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 52.55 3.368

24030 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 52.82 3.351

24028 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 56.01 3.160

24027 Pyro Golden Retriever Ann Leffler NQ 61.59 2.874

24012 B-Buster Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli NQ 64.27 2.754



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

BCCA 12/30/12

177

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 37.59 4.709



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

BCCA 12/30/12

153

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Marco Portuguese Pointer Mary Dullinger100 51.46 2.973



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

BCCA 12/30/12

169

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8030 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ NT



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

BCCA 12/30/12

177

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ NT



Preferred Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BCCA 12/30/12

177

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ NT



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

BCCA 12/30/12

169

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8031 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 43.54 3.881

8033 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 47.41 3.565

8020 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 47.42 3.564

8032 Cia Cocker Spaniel Thomas O'brien 100 48.54 3.482



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

BCCA 12/30/12

177

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 46.1 3.839

16020 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 46.86 3.777

16039 Blondie Brittany Martha Francis NQ 49.12 3.603

16023 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 52.13 3.395



Preferred Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

BCCA 12/30/12

177

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine100 46.51 3.806

20033 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung100 50.71 3.490

20036 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 58.39 3.031

20054 Rhys Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie100 59.4 2.98

20035 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 50.61 3.497

20032 Seeya German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 62.46 2.834



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

BCCA 12/30/12

105

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Isaboo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Paul Cope100 37.04 2.835



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

BCCA 12/30/12

108

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16031 Elvis Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson95 28.49 3.791



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

BCCA 12/30/12

111

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20060 Pearl Labrador Retriever Mary Wakeman100 34.44 3.223

20042 Sailor Bearded Collie Katherine Dupee99 38.8 2.861

20043 Dugan Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner NQ 28.47 3.899



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

BCCA 12/30/12

129

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16030 Zippy Shetland Sheepdog Jodi Winialski100 26.19 4.926

16028 Merlin Tibetan Terrier Kathleen Rupprecht100 30.84 4.183

16029 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay95 34.55 3.734



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

BCCA 12/30/12

132

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Ten Border Collie Lara Avery NQ 23.05 5.727

20059 Indy Border Collie Kathleen Dallon NQ 46.44 2.842



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

BCCA 12/30/12

132

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24025 Aesop Saluki Dara Johnson100 38.42 3.436

24021 Valur Saluki Christine Klein87 44.92 2.939

24022 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 25.96 5.085

24002 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 30.7 4.3



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

BCCA 12/30/12

148

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Schatzi Australian Shepherd Victoria Greymont100 28.73 5.151

16004 Caper Shetland Sheepdog Tessa Winialski100 29.47 5.022

16034 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ NT

16025 Fizz Bedlington Terrier Melissa Hoppes NQ 43.66 3.39



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

BCCA 12/30/12

153

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20016 Rio Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 27.48 5.568

20026 Cowboy Border Collie Lara Avery100 29.27 5.227

20040 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 41.02 3.73

20058 Gino Border Collie Martha Francis NQ 29.68 5.155

20002 Nicky Dalmatian Jody Fraser NQ 44.18 3.463

20003 Jack Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner NQ 44.95 3.404

20001 Jack Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 46.05 3.322



Excellent A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

BCCA 12/30/12

153

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24023 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 29.49 5.188



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

BCCA 12/30/12

143

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Sundancer Papillon Maxine Holmes100 30.04 4.760

8006 Coal Poodle Paula Bettencourt100 37.33 3.831

8016 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 38.3 3.734

8011 Frankie Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 38.69 3.696

8026 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 39.46 3.624

8009 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 42.47 3.367

8005 Spirit Dancer Papillon Maxine Holmes100 43.5 3.287

8007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 43.78 3.266

8029 Santa Papillon Mary Scesny100 44.55 3.21

8014 Fabulous Papillon Darlene Hunt NQ NT

8028 Mulligan Bichon Frise Tina Ackerman NQ 33.09 4.322

8024 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 34.96 4.090

8013 Rudy Yorkshire Terrier Paula Bettencourt NQ 39.05 3.662

8027 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 39.27 3.641

8001 Daniel Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 41.06 3.483

8025 Freddy Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 41.36 3.457

8018 Caper Chihuahua Judy Pawson NQ 46.83 3.054



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

BCCA 12/30/12

143

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 26.34 5.429

12004 Dasja Miniature Schnauzer Karin Kinnan100 31.51 4.538

12006 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 32.41 4.412

12002 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 33.5 4.269

12016 Piper Border Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 35.83 3.991

12009 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ NT

12008 Max Parson Russell Terrier Ginny Bishop NQ 26.44 5.408

12005 Nickel Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ 42.03 3.402

12001 Minnie Tibetan Terrier Kathleen Rupprecht NQ 44.76 3.195



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

BCCA 12/30/12

148

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16011 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 26.29 5.63

16035 Remi Border Collie Joy Elliott100 27.41 5.399

16014 Summer Australian Shepherd Kathy Fretz100 28.5 5.193

16013 Titus Bedlington Terrier Susan Wellington100 32.03 4.621

16016 Gulliver Shetland Sheepdog Barbara A C Herrick100 34.01 4.352

16027 Dottie Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner100 35.73 4.142

16006 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing  NQ NT

16012 Maggie Iceland Sheepdog Donald Denette NQ NT

16037 TeePee Whippet Louise Hoelscher NQ NT

16001 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

16005 Becca American Eskimo Christine La Voie NQ 26.03 5.686

16007 Charlie Shetland Sheepdog Anna Ericsson NQ 26.34 5.619

16036 Fly Shetland Sheepdog Betty  McAdams NQ 26.88 5.506

16010 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 40.33 3.67



Excellent B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

BCCA 12/30/12

153

Bearded Collie Club of America

Judge - Susan StephonCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20021 Zing Border Collie Janet Harris100 24.54 6.235

20047 Frisco Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 26.02 5.880

20012 Pique Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.52 5.56

20011 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 28.55 5.359

20023 Poppet Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner100 29.05 5.267

20048 Maxie Golden Retriever Lynn Dowall100 29.23 5.234

20052 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 30.15 5.075

20010 Corey Airedale Terrier Susan M LeVasseur100 32.6 4.693

20046 Poet Whippet Louise Hoelscher100 33.45 4.574

20053 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna100 33.79 4.528

20009 Bailey Kerry Blue Terrier Tracey Fulmer100 34.61 4.421

20027 Soleil Collie Carol Lariviere100 34.65 4.416

20024 Notch Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 24.61 6.217

20008 Spark Border Collie Amber Genest NQ 25.63 5.97

20061 Cash Border Collie Fran Tardif NQ 30.38 5.036

20013 Ace Australian Shepherd Stacey Rothchild NQ 30.82 4.964

20007 Billy Bearded Collie Trudy Wisner NQ 31.86 4.802

20022 Roxie Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli NQ 32.64 4.688

20049 Nellie Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka  NQ 33.35 4.588

20050 Diva Portuguese Water Dog Helen McNelly NQ 40.03 3.822

20045 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 44.76 3.418
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24011 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 27.05 5.656

24007 Ghillie Whippet Bonnie Henderson100 27.51 5.562

24014 Jake Gordon Setter Maureen McLatchy100 29.9 5.117

24006 Maxx Labrador Retriever Candace Lusa100 31.44 4.866

24015 Lincoln Standard Poodle Debby Du Bay100 31.87 4.801

24016 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 32.17 4.756

24028 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 32.53 4.703

24030 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna100 33.53 4.563

24012 B-Buster Bearded Collie Claire Cifarelli100 37.79 4.049

24031 Newton German Short Haired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain 100 39.23 3.900

24017 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ NT

24003 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 27.35 5.594

24018 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 29.93 5.112

24010 Fenway Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 31.97 4.786

24027 Pyro Golden Retriever Ann Leffler NQ 34.76 4.402

24029 Jack Golden Retriever Karen Hollander NQ 35.39 4.323

24001 Flannery Doberman Pinscher Nancy Cook NQ 35.71 4.285

24026 Ginger Vizsla Diane Wilkinson NQ 37.82 4.045
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26001 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 25.2 6.071
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16040 Marco Portuguese Pointer Mary Dullinger96 45.08 2.928

16019 Beulah Collie Joany White NQ 62.98 2.096
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20030 Cheyne Collie Joany White NQ 51.91 2.543
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4004 Owyn Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 47.01 3.042
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8031 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 29.7 4.815

8020 Dominic Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek100 30.31 4.718

8033 Tulah Papillon Ann-Marie Roche100 32.13 4.451

8030 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 33.13 4.316

8032 Cia Cocker Spaniel Thomas O'brien 100 34.64 4.128
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16020 Grendel Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 29.88 5.120

16023 Eve Collie Kathryn Weare100 37.12 4.122

16032 Sierra Border Collie Lara Avery100 37.49 4.081

16039 Blondie Brittany Martha Francis NQ 34.21 4.472

16022 Flash Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 42.73 3.581
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20033 Keno German Shepherd Dog Joe DeYoung100 32.95 4.643

20038 Skippy Collie Mary Valentine100 33.54 4.562

20036 Bliss Bullmastiff Shirley LaFlamme100 40.49 3.779

20032 Seeya German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ NT

20054 Rhys Labrador Retriever Rosemary Decie NQ 44.6 3.430

20035 Jigsaw Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 49.83 3.070


